(1)  Months to reset is the number of months remaining before the coupon interest rate resets.  At reset, the MBS coupon will adjust based upon
the underlying benchmark interest rate index, margin and periodic or lifetime caps.  The months to reset do not reflect scheduled amortization
or prepayments.

Edgar Filing: MFA FINANCIAL, INC. - Form 10-Q

96

(2)  Includes floating rate MBS that may be collateralized by fixed-rate mortgages.

49

Edgar Filing: MFA FINANCIAL, INC. - Form 10-Q

97

Table of Contents

The information presented in the following �Shock Table� projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on our net
interest income and portfolio value, including the impact of Swaps, over the next 12 months based on the assets in our investment portfolio at
March 31, 2011.  All changes in income and value are measured as the percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio
value at the base interest rate scenario at March 31, 2011.

Shock Table

Change in Interest Rates
(Dollars in Thousands)

Estimated
Value of
MBS (1)

Estimated
Value of
Swaps

Estimated
Value of
Financial

Instruments
Carried at Fair

Value (2)

Estimated
Change in
Fair Value

Percentage
Change in Net

Interest
Income (3)

Percentage
Change in
Portfolio
Value

+100 Basis Point
Increase $ 10,793,467 $ (54,002) $ 10,739,465 $ (129,807) (8.93)% (1.19)%
+ 50 Basis Point Increase $ 10,893,968 $ (83,737) $ 10,810,231 $ (59,041) (4.17)% (0.54)%
Actual at March 31, 2011 $ 10,982,743 $ (113,471) $ 10,869,272 $ � � �
- 50 Basis Point Decrease $ 11,059,793 $ (143,206) $ 10,916,587 $ 47,315 0.43% 0.44%
-100 Basis Point
Decrease $ 11,125,116 $ (172,941) $ 10,952,175 $ 82,903 (0.92)% 0.76%

(1)  Includes linked MBS that are reported as a component of Linked Transactions on our consolidated balance sheet. Such MBS may not be
linked in future periods.

(2)  Does not include cash investments, which typically have overnight maturities and are not expected to change in value as interest rates
change.

(3)  Includes linked repurchase agreements that are reported as a component of our Linked Transactions on our consolidated balance sheet.
Such repurchase agreements may not be linked in future periods.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table and, as such, there can be